
FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Alaska 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 24,151

 10,681

 4,486

 7,871

 4,017

1.5 %

3.7 %

28.0 %

1.4 %

73.7 %

 1,528

14.3 %

42.0 %

 31

 45

 28

 45

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

37.6 %

 663,253

25.7 %

10.7 %

2.0 %

5.4 %

14.0 %

2.2 %

 71,072

 25,442

 27,553

 13,929

 4,148

 103

 18,231

31.4 %

4.6 %

7.0 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 53,026

 18,893

** 1.7 %

 910

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 23,084

 3,345

 1,157

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $398,500

 268

 117

 12

 3

 0

$3,893,490

 36
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  21  - 142,506 $818,566 $1,939,485 $95,16242.21%

Legal Assistance  1  - 5,421 $104,596 $171,300 $2161.06%

Nutrition Education  6  - 3,665 $40,858 $100,141 $3,09240.80%

Information and Assistance  40  - 99,615 $137,895 $538,502 $13,19925.61%

Outreach  40  - 4,812 $13,798 $65,968 $1,31620.92%

Other Services $225,787 $2,526,254 $53,1668.94%

Total $4,664,073 $16,100,174 $900,836

 40  -Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$35,861$23,993 664 664  - 266.91%

Assisted Transportation  22  - 1,598  83,199 $397,608 $1,628,977 $74,03224.41%

Congregate Meals  29  - 8,029  283,297 $1,663,864 $4,156,466 $383,35040.03%

$0$0$0 - -  - -Case Management 0.00%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$0$0 - -  - -0.00%

 -  -$0 $0 $0Personal Care  -  - 0.00%

 7  - 1,264  14,149 $75,591 $469,915 $3,073Homemaker 16.09%

 -  - -  - $0 $0 $0Chore 0.00%

 27  - 3,002  444,118 $1,161,517 $4,467,305 $274,425Home Delivered Meals 26.00%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  1  1

Total SUA Staff  4  1

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$906,082 

0.00 %

$0 $0 

0.00 %

$1,919,299 $1,746,341 

0.00 %

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 $0 

$906,082 $1,919,299 $1,746,341 

Total AAA Staff  -  -

Volunteers  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  -  -

Agency Executive/Management Staff  -  -

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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