## FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Alaska

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		663,253
Persons 60+ 2006		71,072
As a % of All Ages		10.7 %
Persons 60-64		25,442
Persons 65-74		27,553
Persons 75-84		13,929
Persons 85+		4,148
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		103
Minority Persons 60+		18,231
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		25.7 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		2.0 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		5.4 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		14.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		2.2 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	23,084
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	31.4 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	3,345
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	4.6 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	1,157
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	7.0 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	53,026
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	18,893
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	910
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	1.7 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.  * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.  ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	3
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	12
Number of Cases Closed	117
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	268
Total Program Funding	\$398,500

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	36
Total Allotments	\$3,893,490

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	24,151
Total Registered Services Clients	10,681
Total Minority Clients	4,017
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	37.6 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	1.5 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	3.7 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	28.0 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	1.4 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	4,486
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	42.0 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	1,528
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	14.3 %
Rural Clients	7,871
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	73.7 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	45
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	28
Total Senior Centers	45
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	31

Comments:	

11/07/2007 Page 1 of 106

## FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Alaska

Part F. Service Profile:								
	Persons Service -		Expenditures			Providers		
Services	Served Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Prog. Income Earned	
Personal Care	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Homemaker	1,264	14,149	\$75,591	\$469,915	16.09%	7	-	\$3,073
Chore	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Home Delivered Meals	3,002	444,118	\$1,161,517	\$4,467,305	26.00%	27	-	\$274,425
Adult Day Care/Health	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Case Management	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Assisted Transportation	1,598	83,199	\$397,608	\$1,628,977	24.41%	22	-	\$74,032
Congregate Meals	8,029	283,297	\$1,663,864	\$4,156,466	40.03%	29	-	\$383,350
Nutrition Counseling	664	664	\$23,993	\$35,861	66.91%	2	-	\$0
Transportation		142,506	\$818,566	\$1,939,485	42.21%	21	-	\$95,162
Legal Assistance		5,421	\$104,596	\$171,300	61.06%	1	-	\$21
Nutrition Education		3,665	\$40,858	\$100,141	40.80%	6	-	\$3,092
Information and Assistance		99,615	\$137,895	\$538,502	25.61%	40	-	\$13,199
Outreach		4,812	\$13,798	\$65,968	20.92%	40	-	\$1,316
Other Services			\$225,787	\$2,526,254	8.94%			\$53,166
Total			\$4,664,073	\$16,100,174				\$900,836
Unduplicated Count						40	-	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	-	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	1	1
Total SUA Staff	4	1

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$1,746,341	\$1,746,341 \$1,919,299				
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$0		\$0			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Net % Change	0.00 %	0.00 %	0.00 %			
Final Allotment After	\$1,746,341	\$1,919,299	\$906,082			

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	-	-
Volunteers	-	-
Total AAA Staff	-	-

Comments:

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

11/07/2007 Page 2 of 106